5515633

\$40.00

۵ 0

| Tomin PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| RECORDATION FORM | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| I. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Robert Evans as trustee for E & M Shield Corporation | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Lawrence Tony Mitchell Internal Address: |
| Received Execution Date(s) 04-28-2003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | Street Address: 5101 10th Street South |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | City: Arlington |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | State: Virginia |
| Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip: 22204 |
| 5,515,633 Issued: May 14, 1996 Additional numbers at | tached? Yes XNo |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u> (1) |
| Name: Lawrence Tony Mitchell | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed |
| Suite #3 | None required (government interest not affecting title |
| City: Arlington, VA 22204 State:Zip: | 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1006 Expiration Date 02/06 |
| Phone Number. 703-820-2674 Fax Number: 703-820-1695 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: rick@great-architecture.com | Authorized User Name |
| | |
| 9. Signature: Reference Signature | <u>8-5-05</u> Date |

Fax to 571-273-0140

700227620

. .

1

AGREEMENT to WAIVE PROMISSORY NOTE OBLIGATION

5 H -. 2005. by and JUIN day of This AGREEMENT, is herein made this between Robert Evans (Party of the First Part), and Lawrence Tony Mitchell, (Party of the Second Party). Jon (Jack) H. Harris was inventor of and holder of U. S. Patent No. A. WHEREAS: 5,515,633 for a Firearms Trigger Shield. Patent issued May 14, 1996. A BILL OF SALE was granted by Jon H. Harris for a TRIGGER SHIELD INVENTION (per reference above). On April 28, 2003, and was paid, or B. WHEREAS: was to be paid as follows: A \$50,000 Promissory Note was given to Jon (Jack) H. Harris by Robert C. WHEREAS: Evans as Trustee for E & M Shield Corporation on April 28, 2003. \$10,000 cash was paid at time of issuance of Promissory Note as initial payment, with the balance of \$40,000 to be paid within 6 months (October 28, 2003). The E & M Shield Corporation was incorporated April 28, 2003, with Evans, Robert, listed as DP; Mitchell, Tony L. Listed DV; and Evans, D. WHEREAS: Ramona, listed as DS. E. WHEREAS: additionally, a Last Will and Testament was drafted, signed, and notarized by Jon (Jack) H. Harris on April 28, 2003, (6:58PM) conveying ownership of the stated Patent and the outstanding Promissory Note, to Lawrence Tony Mitchell (Grantee) in the event his death occurred within the next six (6) month period of time, and the full balance of the note remained un-paid. F. WHEREAS: Mr. Jon H. Harris died May 12, 2003, 14 days after the date of the Will and the conveyance of the Patent, and within the 6-month stipulated period in the Will. G. WHEREAS: today the Promissory Note is currently held in abeyance wherein the issuer of the Note has made no further payments (beyond the initial payment), leaving the \$40,000 amount outstanding since date of issuance. NOW THEREFORE: Lawrence Tony Mitchell, Grantee of the bequeathed Promissory Note, monies, property, and rights, as given and granted in the Last Will and Testament of Mr. Jon H. Harris, Grantor, herewith forgives, waives, and resigns the payment of the \$40,000 outstanding obligation of the Promissory Note of April 28, 2003, upon the acceptance by Robert Evans of the two (2) instruments attached hereto: 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet - PATENTS ONLY - USP&TO 2. Tony Lawrence Mitchell resignation certification from the E & M Shield Corporation Any claim which may be laid upon the \$40,000 by any other party will be assumed and defended by Lawrence Tony Mitchell

Agreement to Waive Promissory Note Obligation Page 1 of 2 The completion of this transaction now and forever bars and waives any obligations, commitments, agreements now or ever, existing between either the Party of the First Part, Robert Evans, and the Party of the Second Part, Lawrence Tony Mitchell.

Robert Evans. (Party of the First Part)

awrence Tony Mitchell, (Party of the Second Part)

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Lawrence Tony Mitchell

State of Virginia

County of Arlington

June 2005, Lawrence Tony Mitchell, appeared before mc, the 77 day of undersigned Notary Public, who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory Ôn evidence to be the person whose name is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed by his signature, this same in his authorized capacity

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signed:

My Comm. Exps. 12-31, 20016

Seal

Agreement to Waive Promissory Note Obligation Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 11/29/2005